RESOLUTION 2023 - 34

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE RENT LEVELING BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to the Rent Leveling Board for 2023:

John Murrin Chairman	1 Year Term to expire 12/31/2023
Ron Naples Tenant Rep. Brighton	1 Year Term to expire 12/31/2023
Vacancy Tenant Rep. Alternate (Brighton)	1 Year Term to expire 12/31/2023
Ann Marie Carney Landlord Rep. (Brighton)	1 Year Term to expire 12/31/2023
Ray Leszczak, President MHOA Tenant Rep. Pinewood	1 Year Term to expire 12/31/2023
Dianne Grockenberger Tenant Rep. Alternate (Pinewood)	1 Year Term to expire 12/31/2023
Rochelle Stemmeer Landlord Rep. (Pinewood)	1 Year Term to expire 12/31/2023
Vacancy Landlord Rep. Alternate (Pinewood)	1 Year Term to expire 12/31/2023

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their Reorganization meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 1st day of January, 2023.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk